individuals that may affect the individual's 

humoral and cellular defense (6). 

The main objective of this study was 

to evaluate the incidence of post-

extraction infection of impacted third 

molars, using two pharmacological 

protocols with 1st generation 

cephalosporins. 

METHODS 

One hundred and thirteen patients 

(113) who underwent dental surgery to 

extract impacted third molars in various 

positions, in a specialized clinic, in the city 

of Piracicaba-SP between 2003 and 2018, 

operated by a single surgeon, where they 

were strict surgical asepsis and antisepsis